Player and Parent Commitment Letter

In accepting this offer, the undersigned player will be committed to the Charlotte Ballers Basketball program during the 2018 Summer League.

The signed acknowledgement of this commitment letter binds a player to the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization for the summer season. Players cannot participate with another team unless the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization releases the player from this commitment

By signing this commitment letter, I understand the Charlotte Ballers Basketball team will not be secondary to other non-school sports. The undersigned player may play other selected non-school sports with the understanding that his/her participation with the Charlotte Ballers Basketball team will be first priority. I also understand and acknowledge that all team practices and games are mandatory and all players must be attentive and on time unless otherwise agreed upon by the coach responsible for the undersigned player.

The Registration Fees to participate in the Charlotte Ballers Basketball program basic fee are \$200.00 for Local Teams – 6th-8th Grade Players and \$250.00 for 9th-12th Grade Players for the summer season. As the parent and/or legal guardian for the undersigned player, I agree to pay the registration fees as outlined in this agreement. I fully understand and agree to abide by the following financial policy:

• If player fees and/or additional tournaments expenses for the undersigned player are not paid upon the expected deadline, the undersigned player will be placed on a probationary period and will not be allowed to continue with the Charlotte Ballers Basketball program until such fees and/or expenses are paid in full.

• I understand that all uniforms are the property of the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization. As the parent and/or legal guardian I understand it is my responsibility to return the undersigned players uniform in received condition, with normal wear and tear. Uniforms are to be returned to the head coach at the last game of the season or the date determined by the head coach. I also understand that as the parent and/or legal guardian I agree to pay \$100.00 if the uniform is not returned in the condition as noted above.

• I also acknowledge that no refunds will be given if the undersigned player chooses to leave the Charlotte Ballers Basketball after the first Registration Fee payment has been made. There will be opportunities to participate in team fundraisers to raise money to offset additional team and/or player expenses.

Charlotte Ballers Basketball Team Rules

Players and Parents

• Birth Certificates and School Report Cards are required in order to participate with the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization.

• Players, parents and/or legal guardians must display sportsmanship at all times during practices, tournament games and while traveling during Charlotte Ballers Basketball team events. Violations can include dismissal from the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization, subject to review by the coaching staff and organization directors.

• Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization and its coaches do not guarantee specific participant playing time minutes. Playing time will be earned during practice, continued improvement of basketball fundamental techniques, player's attitude/commitments, and at the discretion of the coaching staff per individual player.

• It is the parent's responsibility to address all player concerns with the head coach and their coaching staff for the team.

• Players, Parents, and/or legal guardians are required to participate in all fund-raising events and tournament sponsorships that benefit the player's individual team. It is the head coach's responsibility to assist with coordinating team fund-raisers and tournament sponsorships.

• It is at the parents and/or legal guardian's discretion to discontinue a player's involvement with a Charlotte Ballers Basketball team in the event academic school performance deteriorates. The parent and/or legal guardian may consult with the head coach of the subject team for advice, however all final decisions are left upon the parent and/or legal guardian.

• It is the parents and/or legal guardian's responsibility to pay all fees's as outlined for the subject Charlotte Ballers Basketball season.

• No refunds will be given in the event players, parents and/or legal guardians discontinue their involvement with the Charlotte Ballers Basketball Organization for reasons as referenced herein, but not limited too.

Commitment Letter Acknowledgements

Charlotte Ballers Basketball Player Name/Team ______

Charlotte Ballers Basketball Player Signature ______Date_____Date_____

Charlotte Ballers Basketball /Legal Guardian Name_____

Charlotte Ballers Basketball/Legal Guardian Signature_____ Date_____ Date_____